The O\LN R IOC

MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL > <
of the x "\-’n
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE S G =
County of Essex Q, Iy

State of New Jersey Op )?»"

Tuesday, October 15, 2013.

RESOLUTION NO. 115-13

Offered By Councilperson DAWSON
Seconded By Councilperson BAKER

WHEREAS, The Borough Of Glen Ridge sought various repairs to the sanitary
sewer system; and,

WHEREAS, Montana Construction submitted the lowest responsible proposal
in the amount for aforesaid work; and,

WHEREAS, additional water utility replacements were necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for
this contract from a Infrastructure Trust Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that change orders in the amount of
$ 602.58 is hereby approved; and, this change order will bring
the total project cost to $ 230,602.58.



